PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

Town of Neenah, Winnebago County, Wisconsin

Governmental Body: Parks and Trails Committee

Time of Meeting: 6:00 p.m.

Date of Meeting: Monday May 6, 2024

Place of Meeting: Municipal Building, 1600 Breezewood Lane, Neenah

This meeting will also be offered virtually via Zoom.

Meeting ID: 892 9110 6672 Passcode: 349345 Phone: (312) 626-6799

Zoom Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89291106672?pwd=M3orZIVtNE4vZXZ1Y3ppZlpod1hZdz09

Agenda

1. Call to Order

- 2. Approval of Minutes: April 15, 2024, Parks and Trails Committee Meeting
- 3. Open Forum
- 4. Financial/Budget/Expenses
 - i. 2024 Actual / Forecasted
- 5. Discussion/Update/Action
 - a. Conservancy Park
 - b. Franzoi Park
 - c. Keating Park
 - d. Mahler Park
 - e. All Parks
 - Park Rental Reservation form, Policies and Regulations particularly cancellation of reservations and refund amount
 - f. Trails
- 6. Old Business
 - a. Playground Master Plan Update
- 7. New Business
 - a. Consideration of fee at Keating Park
 - b. DNR Tree mapping
- 8. Adjourn

Future Meetings

Parks and Trails meeting, Monday, June 3, 2024 – Franzoi Park Parks and Trails meeting, Monday, July 1, 2024 – Mahler Park

Vicki Boushele, Deputy Clerk-Treasurer May 1, 2024